
 
Contact Information 

 
Memorial School 
1 Dyer Avenue 
South Hackensack, NJ 07424 
P: (201) 440-2782 
 
Gifted Coordinator K-8: Anne Turtoro 
aturtoro@shmemorial.org  
 
Gifted Teacher Math Gr. 6-8: Frank DiLorenzo 
fdilorenzo@shmemorial.org 
 
Gifted Teacher English Language Arts Teacher Gr. 7-8: Gina Kipp 
gkipp@shmemorial.org 
 
Gifted Teacher English Language Arts Teacher Gr. 6: Christina Caporrino 
ccaporrino@shmemorial.org  
 
Gifted Teacher Art: Lisette Vidal 
lvidal@shmemorial.org 
 
Director of Curriculum and Instruction: Carla Moreno 
cmoreno@shmemorial.org 
 
Acting Superintendent/Principal: Jason Chirichella 
jchirichella@shmemorial.org  
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